Daily Inspection Results
Wednesday, December 14, 2016

HISTORIC
FRANKLIN

TENNESSEE

Partial

Permit Inspection Completed

: Address Inspected By A/P Location ) Result

“No Tvpe Address Inspected B A/P Location Date Ins Result

E101791 Service Release 870 OAK MEADOW DR Maurice Holland 870 OAK MEADOW DR. 12/14/2016 N Passed

P101270 Final 320 SHEFFIELD PL Robert Lewis 320 SHEFFIELD PL .. ADDITION 12/14/2016 N failed

M105181  Final 717 MURFREESBORO Barrett Petty RUNNING PIPE FOR 2 FIRE PIT 12/14/2016 N failed
RD RINGS

107953 Final Inspection 353 RIVER BLUFF DR JOHN PRICE Riverbluff Lot 3 12/14/2016 N failed

P108910 Final 353 RIVER BLUFF DR JOHN PRICE 12/14/2016 N failed

E109237 Final 502 SYDENHAM DR David M. Wright LOCKWOOD GLEN LOT 107, 12/14/2016 N Passed

GARAGE
E109238 Final 504 SYDENHAM DR David M. Wright LOCKWOOD GLEN LOT 108, 12/14/2016 N Passed
GARAGE

109562 Final Inspection 717 MURFREESBORO Barrett Petty 717 Murfreesboro Rd. - Garage 12/14/2016 N failed
RD Addition

E109169 Final 1950 CHAMPIONSHIP  Scott Harris WESTHAVEN LOT 1692, NEW 12/14/2016 N failed
BLVD

112479 Insulation 647 LOCKWOOD LN Roger M. Layman LOCKWOOD GLEN LOT 211, 12/14/2016 N Passed

Inspection NEW
112445 Insulation 4043 RYECROFT LN Barrett Petty Highland of Ladd Park Lot 567 12/14/2016 N Passed
Inspection

113949 Frame Inspection 518 ALFRED LADD RD Barrett Petty LADD PARK LOT 450, NEW 12/14/2016 N Passed

E112108 Service Release 1010 REESE DR Scott Harris RIZER POINT LOT 15; NEW 12/14/2016 N Passed

114436 Frame Inspection 2062 BEAMON DR Barrett Petty Ladd Park Sec 26 Lot 576 12/14/2016 N failed

108890 Slab Inspection 4588 CAROTHERS Randall A. Tosh SCOTT HAMILTON CENTER FOR 12/14/2016 Y Partial
PKWY PROTON THERAPY, NEW

M114942  Final 1629 WELLINGTON Barrett Petty FORREST CROSSING LOT 217  12/14/2016 N Passed
GREEN

E112800 Service Release 1060 CLIFTON ST Scott Harris Westhaven Sec 45 Lot 1835 12/14/2016 N Passed

M112091  Gas Line 5001 RIZER POINT DR Derek Beard RIZER POINT LOT 28; NEW 12/14/2016 N failed



P101224

M114220

115058

115050

P9O9374

E115651

M109135

105318

E114840

E102322

112790

115098

P94043

E102787

M101270

E106003

P105615

E109239

E109242

E105312

M111195

112038

Rough In

Rough In

Slab Inspection
Slab Inspection

Plumbing Water
Line
Rough In

Gas Line

Insulation
Inspection

Final
Final

Frame Inspection

Footing
Inspection

Plumbing
Backflow

Final
Final

Final

Final
Final
Final

Service Release
Final

Frame Inspection

870 OAK MEADOW DR

3049 FARMHOUSE DR

2031 GRACIOUS DR

2019 GRACIOUS DR

108 WERTHAN CIR

1030 CLIFTON ST

224 BEAMON DR

213 OLD LIBERTY PIKE

341 COOL SPRINGS
BLVD STE 340

225 CUMMINS ST

2008 BEAMON DR

999 NOLENCREST DR

408 EDDY LN

316 STEWART ST

320 SHEFFIELD PL

400 SHADYCREST LN

5096 DONOVAN ST

506 SYDENHAM DR

508 SYDENHAM DR

311 NATCHEZ ST

353 RIVER BLUFF DR

3033 BLOSSOM TRAIL
LN

Barrett Petty

JOHN PRICE

Roger M. Layman
Roger M. Layman
Randall A. Tosh
Scott Harris

Barrett Petty

Randall A. Tosh
David M. Wright
Scott Harris

Barrett Petty

JOHN PRICE
Randall A. Tosh

Scott Harris
Robert Lewis

Maurice Holland

Derek Beard
David M. Wright
David M. Wright

Scott Harris
JOHN PRICE

Derek Beard

SOMERBY OF FRANKLIN,
CENTER SECTION 2

Tap Root Hills Lot 70

SIMMONS RIDGE LOT 25
TOWNHOMES

SIMMONS RIDGE LOT 23
TOWNHOMES

FRANKLIN COLUMBIA AVE SELF

STORAGE-BLDG A

WESTHAVEN LOT 1830,
SECURITY

LADD PARK LOT 1201

213 OLD LIBERTY PIKE
ELLIOTT DAVIS DECOSIMO
223 CUMMINS ST APT A

LADD PARK LOT 585

Gathering Area - Open Fireplace

408 Eddy Ln, Villages of Eddy
Lane - Lot 1

316 Stewart St.
320 SHEFFIELD PL .. ADDITION

MAPLEWOOD KITCHEN
REMODEL

WESTHAVEN LOT 1588

LOCKWOOD GLEN LOT 109,
GARAGE

LOCKWOOD GLEN LOT 110,
GARAGE

311 NATCHEZ STREET
RIVERBLUFF LOT 3

BLOSSOM PARK LOT 6, NEW

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Partial

failed

Passed

failed

Cancell
ed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

failed

failed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

failed

failed

Passed



112557

E112721

E112091

114251

P113963

114768

M114943

M112108

E101791

P114936

M114871

115054

P112854

E115666

P112406

E105360

E115888

P112410

E102326

95602

101270

95563

M105615

Foundation
Inspection

Rough In

Service Release

Frame Inspection

Rough In

Footing
Inspection

Final

Gas Line
Rough In

Rough In

Rough In

Slab Inspection

Plumbing Sewer
Line
Service Release

Rough In

Service Release

Rough In
Rough In
Final

Final Inspection

Final Inspection

Insulation
Inspection

Final

903 W MAIN ST

427 NICHOL MILL LN

5001

1026

1030

1101

1253

RIZER POINT DR

NOLENCREST DR

CLIFTON ST

GRAY FOX LN

BRENTWOOD

POINTE

1010

REESE DR

870 OAK MEADOW DR

650 BAKERS BRIDGE

AVE

336 RIVER BLUFF DR

2025
1482
1287

DR
2016

GRACIOUS DR

CASNER LN

CARRIAGE PARK

GRACIOUS DR

108 EASTWIND CT

101 LANCELOT LN

2022

GRACIOUS DR

231 CUMMINS ST

2000

ISLEWORTH DR

320 SHEFFIELD PL

1400
DR

5096

SHADOW GREEN

DONOVAN ST

Randall A. Tosh
Maurice Holland

Scott Harris

JOHN PRICE

Derek Beard
Randall A. Tosh

Roger M. Layman

Derek Beard
Maurice Holland

Randall A. Tosh

JOHN PRICE

Roger M. Layman
JOHN PRICE
Scott Harris

Roger M. Layman

Maurice Holland

Scott Harris
Roger M. Layman
Scott Harris

Randall A. Tosh

Robert Lewis

Randall A. Tosh

Derek Beard

903 West Main St. - Reno

BUILDING 6 LEVEL 1-4
CORRIDORS

RIZER POINT LOT 28; NEW

Tap Root Hills Lot 79 House

WESTHAVEN LOT 1830; NEW

spencer creek lot 12
BRENTWOOD POINT LOT 1253

RIZER POINT LOT 15 NEW
870 OAK MEADOW DR.

HYATT PLACE HOTEL

RIVER BLUFF, LOT 75; NEW

SIMMONS RIDGE LOT 24
TOWNHOMES

AMELIA PARK LOT 108
Franklin Estates Lot 44

SIMMONS RIDGE LOT 17; NEW

STORPLACE AT FRANKLIN Main
Building

FOUNDERS POINTE; POOL
SIMMONS RIDGE LOT 18; NEW

231 Cummins St. Apt B

Through the Green - Greenhaven -

Bldg C
320 SHEFFIELD PL .. ADDITION

Through the Green - Greenhaven -

Bldg L
WESTHAVEN LOT 1588

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

Cancell
ed

Passed

Passed

Cancell
ed

Passed

Passed

failed

Passed

Passed

Partial

failed

Passed

Passed

failed

Passed

failed

Passed

Passed

Passed

failed

failed

Passed

Passed



E105508

E105520

109229

P109690

112029

E101790

P114312

102364

M114624

E108469

P114220

E112804

E115356

E115234

E115486

M115528

P112402

E115652

E115653

E115655

E115654

M115732

114673

Final
Final

Final Inspection
Final

Frame Inspection
Rough In

Rough In

Insulation
Inspection

Fireplace

Rough In

Rough In

Service Release
Final

Rough In
Rough In
Fireplace
Rough In

Temp

Temp

Temp

Temp

Fireplace

502 SYDENHAM DR

508 SYDENHAM DR

761 FONTWELL LN

1002

REESE DR

930 HORNSBY DR

870 OAK MEADOW DR

1319

FAIRBANKS ST

427 NICHOL MILL LN

5036

LAUGHING

BROOK LN

2032

3049

1054

2053

2049

2032

3049

2010

1014

ECHELON DR

FARMHOUSE DR

CLIFTON ST

BEAMON DR

BEAMON DR

ECHELON DR

FARMHOUSE DR

GRACIOUS DR

HORNSBY DR

326 BEAMON DR

406 BEAMON DR

344 BEAMON DR

1036 CLIFTON ST

David M. Wright
David M. Wright

Patrick T. Virrill
Derek Beard

Patrick T. Virrill
Maurice Holland

JOHN PRICE

JOHN PRICE
Roger M. Layman

David M. Wright

JOHN PRICE

Scott Harris
David M. Wright
David M. Wright
David M. Wright
JOHN PRICE
Roger M. Layman
David M. Wright
David M. Wright
David M. Wright
David M. Wright

Derek Beard

Frame Inspection 251 WRENNEWOOD LN Derek Beard

LOCKWOOD GLEN
TOWNHOMES LOT 107, NEW

LOCKWOOD GLEN
TOWNHOMES LOT 110, NEW

Ladd Park Lot 911
RIZER POIT LOT 11; NEW

LADD PARK LOT 1194

870 OAK MEADOW SERVICE
ENTRANCE

AMELIA PARK LOT 17

427 Nichol Mill Lane
WATERS EDGE LOT 23; NEW

ECHELON LOT 79; NEW

Tap Root Hills Lot 70

Westhaven Sec 45 Lot 1834
LADD PARK LOT 526- TEMP
Highlands Ladd Park Lot 527
ECHELON LOT 79

TAP ROOT HILLS LOT 70
SIMMONS RIDGE LOT 16; NEW
Ladd Park 1185 - Temp

Ladd Park 1119 - Temp

LADD PARK LOT 1114, TEMP
Ladd Park 1116 - Temp
Westhaven Lot 1831 - Fireplace

REID HILL COMMONS
SCREENED PORCH

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016
12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016
12/14/2016
12/14/2016
12/14/2016
12/14/2016
12/14/2016
12/14/2016
12/14/2016
12/14/2016
12/14/2016
12/14/2016

12/14/2016

Passed

Passed

failed

Passed

Cancell
ed

Passed

failed

Passed

Passed

failed

Cancell
ed

failed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

failed

Passed

Passed

Passed

failed

failed



P114998

114236

96576

105615

M111381

95568

105172

108561

E105504

E105516

111336

E111898

112623

E101790

102364

M109867

E114312

E112104

E114851

M113976

E114953

E114928

E115486

Plumbing Sewer
Line

Footing
Inspection

Frame Inspection
Final Inspection

Rough In

Insulation
Inspection

Final Inspection
Final Inspection
Final
Final

Final Inspection

Final

Frame Inspection

Rough In

Insulation
Inspection

Gas Line
Rough In
Service Release

Rough In

Rough In
Rough In
Rough In

Low Voltage

5012

LAUGHING

BROOK LN

4037
CIR

501 ROYAL OAKS CT

5096

RURAL PLAINS

DONOVAN ST

701 STONEWATER

BLVD

1200 SHADOW GREEN

DR

421 MELBA CIR

717 MURFREESBORO

RD

500 SYDENHAM DR

506 SYDENHAM DR

1008

2032

1001

870 OAK MEADOW DR

RYECROFT LN

BEAMON DR

HORNSBY DR

427 NICHOL MILL LN

1016

1319

1006

1211
RD

1036

2068

2053

2032

REESE DR

FAIRBANKS ST

REESE DR

MURFREESBORO

CLIFTON ST

BEAMON DR

BEAMON DR

ECHELON DR

Roger M. Layman
Roger M. Layman

Randall A. Tosh
Derek Beard

Derek Beard
Randall A. Tosh
Roger M. Layman
Barrett Petty
David M. Wright
David M. Wright

Barrett Petty

David M. Wright

Patrick T. Virrill

Maurice Holland
JOHN PRICE

Derek Beard
Maurice Holland
Scott Harris

Maurice Holland

Derek Beard
David M. Wright
David M. Wright

David M. Wright

WATERS EDGE, LOT 19; NEW

Berry Farms Town Center Lot 902
- Foundation Permit Only

501 Royal Oaks Ct.
WESTHAVEN LOT 1588

WESTHAVEN LOT 1709, NEW

Through the Green - Greenhaven -

Bldg K (Garage)

DALLAS DOWNS KENDALL HALL

LOT 21, NEW

717 MURFREESBORO RD -
ADDITION / DECK

LOCKWOOD GLEN
TOWNHOMES LOT 106, NEW

LOCKWOOD GLEN
TOWNHOMES LOT 109, NEW

LADD PARK LOT 675, NEW

HIGHLANDS OF LADD PARK
LOT 581, NEW

Highlands of Ladd Park LOT 1137

870 OAK MEADOW SERVICE
ENTRANCE

427 Nichol Mill Lane

RIZER POINT LOT 18; NEW
AMELIA PARK LOT 17
RIZER POINT LOT 13; NEW

BANK OF AMERICAN RENO

WESTHAVEN LOT 1831; NEW
LADD PARK LOT 575, NEW
LADD PARK LOT 526, NEW

ECHELON LOT 79

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

failed

failed

Passed

Passed

failed

Passed

failed

Cancell
ed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

failed

failed

Passed

Passed

Waived



M114440  Rough In 2031 BEAMON DR Barrett Petty Ladd Park Sec 26 Lot 530 12/14/2016 N Passed

104973 Frame Inspection 132 OLD LIBERTY PIKE Randall A. Tosh 132 Old Liberty Pike 12/14/2016 N failed
E115653 Final 326 BEAMON DR David M. Wright Ladd Park 1119 - Temp 12/14/2016 N Passed
E115655 Final 406 BEAMON DR David M. Wright LADD PARK LOT 1114, TEMP 12/14/2016 N Passed
E115654 Final 344 BEAMON DR David M. Wright Ladd Park 1116 - Temp 12/14/2016 N Passed
111848 Rebar Inspection 5020 CAROTHERS Patrick T. Virrill LIFE TIME ATHLETIC OUTDOOR 12/14/2016 Y Partial
PKWY POOLS AND SPA
114049 Frame Inspection 4014 RYECROFT LN Barrett Petty Ladd Park Section 26 Lot 519 12/14/2016 N Passed
114768 Footing 1101 GRAY FOX LN Randall A. Tosh spencer creek lot 12 12/14/2016 N Passed
Inspection
P114998 Plumbing Water 5012 LAUGHING Roger M. Layman WATERS EDGE, LOT 19; NEW 12/14/2016 N Passed
Line BROOK LN
114236 Wall Inspection 4037 RURAL PLAINS Roger M. Layman Berry Farms Town Center Lot 902 12/14/2016 N Passed
CIR - Foundation Permit Only
P112450 Final 1138 MURFREESBORO Randall A. Tosh Storeplace 12/14/2016 N Passed
RD
E111177 Final 1008 REESE DR Scott Harris RIZER POINT LOT 14; NEW 12/14/2016 N Passed
104054 Final Inspection 717 MURFREESBORO Barrett Petty 717 MURFREESBORO ROAD 12/14/2016 N failed
RD (POOL)
P115520 Plumbing Under 400 BEAMON DR Barrett Petty LADD PARK LOT 1115 12/14/2016 N failed
Slab
114944 Foundation 318 3RD AVE Randall A. Tosh 318 3RD AVE. SOUTH 12/14/2016 N Passed
Inspection
114138 Footing 412 EDDY LN Randall A. Tosh 412 Eddy Lane - Addition 12/14/2016 N failed
Inspection
P114998 Plumbing Under 5012 LAUGHING Roger M. Layman WATERS EDGE, LOT 19; NEW 12/14/2016 N Cancell
Slab BROOK LN ed
P115076 Plumbing Under 1032 NOLENCREST DR JOHN PRICE Tap Root Hills Lot 80 12/14/2016 N Passed
Slab
106108 Final Inspection 954 HORNSBY DR Patrick T. Virrill Ladd Park Lot 1198 12/14/2016 N Passed
M112029  Rough In 930 HORNSBY DR Patrick T. Virrill LADD PARK LOT 1194 12/14/2016 N failed
E107561 Rough In 427 NICHOL MILL LN Maurice Holland Nichol Mill Lofts 2nd Floor 12/14/2016 N Passed
APT 254
E107563 Rough In 427 NICHOL MILL LN Maurice Holland Nichol Mill Lofts 2nd Floor 12/14/2016 N Passed

APT 256



E107565

E107567

E107569

M112418

P111381

P109229

P106108

95602

M114484

E112497

P108048

109690

E115356

96832

114608

P108890

115419

112609

108931

E109663

E107562

E107564

E107566

Rough In
Rough In
Rough In

Rough In

Rough In

Final
Final

Final Inspection

Rough In

Final

Rough In

Final Inspection
Temp

Frame Inspection
Frame Inspection
Plumbing Water
Line

Footing
Inspection

Footing
Inspection

Final Inspection

Final
Rough In
Rough In

Rough In

427 NICHOL MILL LN
APT 258

427 NICHOL MILL LN
APT 260

427 NICHOL MILL LN
APT 262

531 BONAIRE LN

701 STONEWATER
BLVD

761 FONTWELL LN

954 HORNSBY DR

2000 ISLEWORTH DR

5001 RYECROFT LN

5145 DONOVAN ST

104 TREEMONT LN

1002 REESE DR

2053 BEAMON DR

302 INNOVATION DR

2220 WOLFORD CIR

4588 CAROTHERS
PKWY

1808 LANCEFORD CT

1362 FAIRBANKS ST

785 FONTWELL LN

1104 AMELIA PARK DR

427 NICHOL MILL LN
APT 255

427 NICHOL MILL LN
APT 257

427 NICHOL MILL LN
APT 259

Maurice Holland
Maurice Holland
Maurice Holland

Derek Beard

Derek Beard

Patrick T. Virrill
Patrick T. Virrill

Randall A. Tosh

Barrett Petty
Scott Harris
Randall A. Tosh
Derek Beard
David M. Wright
Randall A. Tosh
JOHN PRICE

Randall A. Tosh
JOHN PRICE
JOHN PRICE

Patrick T. Virrill

Maurice Holland
Maurice Holland
Maurice Holland

Maurice Holland

Nichol Mill Lofts 2nd Floor

Nichol Mill Lofts 2nd Floor

Nichol Mill Lofts 2nd Floor

WESTHAVEN LOT 1297, NEW

WESTHAVEN LOT 1709, NEW

Ladd Park Lot 911

Ladd Park Lot 1198

Through the Green - Greenhaven -

Bldg C

LADD PARK LOT 570; NEW

Westhaven Lot 1604

Treemont Lot 13

RIZER POIT LOT 11; NEW

LADD PARK LOT 526- TEMP

302 Innovation Drive

Mckay's mill lot 983

SCOTT HAMILTON CENTER FOR
PROTON THERAPY, NEW

AMELIA PARK LOT 46

AMELIA PARK LOT 49, NEW

Highlands at Ladd Park Lot 907

Amelia Park Lot 77

Nichol Mill Lofts 2nd Floor

Nichol Mill Lofts 2nd Floor

Nichol Mill Lofts 2nd Floor

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

failed

Passed

failed

failed

Passed

failed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Partial

failed

failed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed



E107568

E107570

M112043

M109229

M106108

M109690

112557

Rough In
Rough In

Rough In
Final
Final
Final

Footing
Inspection

427 NICHOL MILL LN
APT 261

427 NICHOL MILL LN
APT 263

525 BONAIRE LN

761 FONTWELL LN

954 HORNSBY DR

1002 REESE DR

903 W MAIN ST

Maurice Holland

Maurice Holland

Derek Beard
Patrick T. Virrill
Patrick T. Virrill
Derek Beard

Randall A. Tosh

Nichol Mill Lofts 2nd Floor

Nichol Mill Lofts 2nd Floor

WESTHAVEN LOT 1298, NEW
Ladd Park Lot 911

Ladd Park Lot 1198

RIZER POIT LOT 11; NEW

903 West Main St. - Reno

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016
12/14/2016
12/14/2016
12/14/2016

12/14/2016

Passed

Passed

Passed

failed

Passed

Passed

Passed



